SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROPESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

1800 M STREET, N. W.

TELECOPIER

'84 JUL 26 M1 145

TELEX 89-2693 SHAWLAW WSH CABLE SHAWLAW

TELEPHONE

JAY E. SILBERG, P.C.

July 25, 1984

Peter B. Bloch, Esquire Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

In the Matter of
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, et al.
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)
Docket Nos. 50-440 and 50-441/04

Gentlemen:

Sunflower Alliance's kesponse in Opposition to Particularization of Issue No. 1, dated July 16, 1984 (and served July 18, 1984) included as an Attachment A thereto a July 3, 1984 memorandum from the Ohio Disaster Services Agency. This memorandum was cited by Sunflower as support for its argument that the State of Ohio emergency response plans "are not complete," "are not finally approved" and are "undergoing public comment until September 1."

8408010229 840725 PDR ADDCK 05000440 PDR

DS03

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board July 25, 1984 Page 2

This morning, I received a copy of the State of Ohio plan to which the July 3, 1984, memorandum was attached. In reviewing the plan, I noted that a letter from the Governor of Ohio was also attached. Since the Governor's letter is relevant to Sunflower's argument that the State plan is only in draft form and Sunflower neglected to include the Governor's letter, I am enclosing it for the Board's information.

ery truly yours,

Jave. dilberg

JES: lmj Enclosure

cc: Service List (w/encl.)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL.

(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) Docket Nos. 50-440 50-441

SERVICE LIST

Peter B. Bloch, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Christine N. Kohl, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. W. Reed Johnson Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Gary J. Edles, Esquire
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss:
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss: Washington, D.C. 20555

Colleen P. Woodhead, Esquire
Office of the Executive Legal
Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss:
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Sue Hiatt
OCRE Interim Representative
8275 Munson Avenue
Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry Lodge, Esquire 618 N. Michigan Street, Suite 1 Toledo, Ohio 44060

Donald T. Ezzone, Esquire
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Lake County Administration Cent
105 Center Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077

John G. Cardinal, Esquire Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047